

RESOLUTION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING SANDRA KAVERMAN TO THE TRUCKEE CEMETERY DISTRICT BOARD FOR A 4-YEAR **TERM BEGINNING JULY 1, 2022**

WHEREAS, the Truckee Cemetery District ("District") is a public cemetery district organized pursuant to California Health & Safety Code section 900, et seq; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 9021(a) provides that the Board of Supervisors shall appoint members of the Board for the District; and

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2022, one position became vacant on the Truckee Cemetery District Board; and

WHEREAS, the position was advertised and posted on the Nevada County website, Eric Rood Administrative Center, Truckee Town Hall Administrative Center and at the District V Board of Supervisors office as required by law; and

WHEREAS, one application was received for the position and the District recommends reappointment of the applicant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Nevada County hereby reappoints Sandra Kaverman to the Truckee Cemetery District, for a 4-year term beginning on July 1, 2022, and ending July 1, 2026.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 12th day of July, 2022, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan

K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock.

Noes:

None.

Absent:

None.

Abstain: None.

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

7/12/2022 cc: